Absentee Ballot Statistics
June 7, 2022 Primary Election

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method Requested Issued Received
United States Representative District 1 20995 20963 20388
Democrat 12340 12324 12041
Counter / In-Office 6540
Drop Box 319
Health Care Facility 217
Mail 2845
Satellite 2120
Ballot not yet returned by voter 300 283
Republican 8655 8639 8347
Counter / In-Office 4599
Drop Box 35
E-Mail 2
Health Care Facility 182
Mail 3254
Satellite 275
Ballot not yet returned by voter 308 292
United States Representative District 2 19266 19232 18579
Democrat 11646 11625 11279
Counter / In-Office 3879
Drop Box 635
E-Mail 8
Health Care Facility 619
Mail 4336
Satellite 1802
Ballot not yet returned by voter 367 346
Republican 7620 7607 7300
Counter / In-Office 2961
Drop Box 151
E-Mail 3
Health Care Facility 387
Mail 3278
Satellite 520
Ballot not yet returned by voter 320 307
United States Representative District 3 19348 19279 18306
Democrat 12239 12201 11472
Counter / In-Office 4810
Drop Box 702
Health Care Facility 100
Mail 5455
Satellite 405
Ballot not yet returned by voter 767 729
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Republican
Counter / In-Office
Drop Box
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Mail
Satellite

Absentee Ballot Statistics

Ballot not yet returned by voter

United States Representative District 4

Democrat
Counter / In-Office
Drop Box
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Mail
Satellite

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Republican
Counter / In-Office
Drop Box
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Mail
Satellite

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Grand Total

Requested

7109

275

17216
6591

265

10625

355

76825
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Issued Received

7078

244

17165
6548

222

10617

347

76639

6834
3731
86

2
114
2841
60

16595
6326
3588

188

342
2068
138

10269
5293
169

476

4223
107

73868
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