Absentee Ballot Statistics June 7, 2022 Primary Election

Congressional District / Darty / Pessint Method		المصيمط	Received
Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method United States Representative District 1	Requested 20995	Issued 20963	20388
Democrat	12340	12324	12041
Counter / In-Office	12340	12324	6540
•			319
Drop Box			
Health Care Facility			217
Mail			2845
Satellite			2120
Ballot not yet returned by voter	300	283	
Republican	8655	8639	8347
Counter / In-Office			4599
Drop Box			35
E-Mail			2
Health Care Facility			182
Mail			3254
Satellite			275
Ballot not yet returned by voter	308	292	
United States Representative District 2	19266	19232	18579
Democrat	11646	11625	11279
Counter / In-Office			3879
Drop Box			635
E-Mail			8
Health Care Facility			619
, Mail			4336
Satellite			1802
Ballot not yet returned by voter	367	346	
Republican	7620	7607	7300
Counter / In-Office			2961
Drop Box			151
E-Mail			3
Health Care Facility			387
Mail			3278
Satellite			520
Ballot not yet returned by voter	320	307	320
ballot liot yet retained by votel	320	307	
United States Representative District 3	19348	19279	18306
Democrat	12239	12201	11472
Counter / In-Office			4810
Drop Box			702
Health Care Facility			100
Mail			5455
Satellite			405
Ballot not yet returned by voter	767	729	
Ballot not yet returned by voter	/6/	729	

Absentee Ballot Statistics June 7, 2022 Primary Election

• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method	Requested	Issued	Received
Republican	7109	7078	6834
Counter / In-Office			3731
Drop Box			86
E-Mail			2
Health Care Facility			114
Mail			2841
Satellite			60
Ballot not yet returned by voter	275	244	
United States Representative District 4	17216	17165	16595
Democrat	6591	6548	6326
Counter / In-Office			3588
Drop Box			188
E-Mail			2
Health Care Facility			342
Mail			2068
Satellite			138
Ballot not yet returned by voter	265	222	
Republican	10625	10617	10269
Counter / In-Office			5293
Drop Box			169
E-Mail			1
Health Care Facility			476
Mail			4223
Satellite			107
Ballot not yet returned by voter	355	347	
rand Total	76825	76639	73868